HB0012/265466/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 12

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate S. Howard" and substitute "Delegates S. Howard, Barve, Folden, Ghrist, Hill, Jalisi, Jameson, Krebs, Saab, Turner, Afzali, Buckel, Ebersole, Hixson, Hornberger, C. Howard, Long, Luedtke, Mosby, Patterson, Reilly, Rose, Shoemaker, Simonaire, Tarlau, Walker, and Wilkins"; in line 2, strike "Veterans" and substitute "Individuals on Active Duty"; and in lines 5 and 6, in each instance, strike "veteran" and substitute "individual on active duty".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 in line 26, on page 3 in lines 11 and 27, and on page 4 in line 15, in each instance, strike "A VETERAN" and substitute "AN INDIVIDUAL WHO IS ON ACTIVE DUTY WITH THE UNITED STATES MILITARY".